UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS F, LED

FOR THE FOURTH CIRCUIT APR -4 {g,{}iﬁ
US. Courtof l
JUDICIAL COUNCIL ' Appeals
In the Matter of a Judicial * 04-16-20003
04-16-90004
Complaint Under 28 U.S.C. * 04-16-90005
04-16-90006
Section 351 * 04-16-90007
04-16-90008
04-16-90009
04-16-90010
04-16-90011
ORDER

Upon consideration of the materials listed below:
Judicial Complaint, filed January 4, 2016;
Supplemental materials, filed February 2, 2016;
Memorandum and Order, filed February 16, 2016; and

Petition for Review, filed March 14, 2016.

It is ORDERED that the Petition for Review in No. 04-16-90003 through 04-16-90011 is

hereby denied.

FOR THE COUNCIL:

Somadd U, Phlle

Samuel W. Phillips, Secretary

Date: April 4, 2016




